Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5111JADFL#3A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

36 PB3 MTIOC0A/MTIOC3B/
MTIOC4A/POE3#
USB0_OVRCURA
37 PB1 MTIOC0C/MTIOC4C IRQ4
38 VCC
39 PB0 MTIC5W/MTIOC0C/
RTCOUT
SCL0/RSPCKA IRQ2/ADTRG0#
40 VSS
41 PA6 MTIC5V/MTCLKB/MTIOC2A/
POE2#
CTS5#/RTS5#/SS5#/SDA0/MOSIA IRQ3
R01DS0190EJ0130 Rev.1.30 Page 36 of 127
May 31, 2016
RX111 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7187h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 135 DTCER135 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7188h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 136 DTCER136 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7189h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 137 DTCER137 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ah ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 138 DTCER138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Bh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 139 DTCER139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ch ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 140 DTCER140 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 141 DTCER141 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DBh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 219 DTCER219 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EFh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 239 DTCER239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F0h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 240 DTCER240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F7h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 247 DTCER247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F8h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 248 DTCER248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7202h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 02 IER02 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7203h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 03 IER03 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7204h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 04 IER04 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7205h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 05 IER05 8 8 2 ICLK

0008 720Fh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 0F IER0F 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7210h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 10 IER10 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7211h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 11 IER11 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7215h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 15 IER15 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Bh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1B IER1B 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Ch ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1C IER1C 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Dh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1D IER1D 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Eh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1E IER1E 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Fh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1F IER1F 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72E0h ICU Software Interrupt Activation Register SWINTR 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72F0h ICU Fast Interrupt Set Register FIR 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 7300h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 000 IPR000 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7303h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 003 IPR003 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7304h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 004 IPR004 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7305h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 005 IPR005 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7320h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 032 IPR032 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7321h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 033 IPR033 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7322h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 034 IPR034 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7324h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 036 IPR036 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7325h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 037 IPR037 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7326h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 038 IPR038 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 732Ch ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 044 IPR044 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7339h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 057 IPR057 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 733Fh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 063 IPR063 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7340h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 064 IPR064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7341h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 065 IPR065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7342h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 066 IPR066 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (4/16)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name